
3459
STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ~···t..i.J..B...L.... _ ·- .
Date filed ···············-···.. ········8 _--__:?. ··-·-11.r, .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing ·····································-······-······················.,······················

Date of order }P.:::..7.:::..2.b... Vol. ~ $.. , page '/.. .

:3n#$es
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B.ElroBE THE WAmR RESOURCES DIREC~OR OP OREGOll

IN THE I:MT'RER OF~APl'LIOATlON !
OF CARL AND YIILD.I\ FISOEER (OENTBAL
OHEOOr~ nm!GATION. DISTRICT) FOR '!'HE
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF
USE OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER

OEDER AmlOVIEG
smAIJSmR1'10~

On August 24, 1976& Ce.rl s.n.0. \'lilfilf. Fi!lilchor fileu en nm,ll~etion in

the of2cc o ho Veter Resource Diroctor oz tho pp2vu! 0 o chge n
place of VJ3C of wa:ter fron D-'.:Jogm.atG0 m.vcr() ~009nt to fue p??<>v!oiorm of

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deochutc@ Cmm~u 0roll,'0Xlg ontorod

September ;iOp l956i, In tho l'thttor of the D3temim1t;,.on of i?h@ R@la~w~tw

' ,,,,,. --.
the waters o Dechute River or the izzigtion of, among other 2and, 8.0

eces in E} BE} of Section 15, omhip 15 Suth, Range Z4 Eat, Mt., m!th

dates of prior!ty of October 31, 19001 and December 2, 1907, no evidouod bf
certifies.to of mter rte;ht recorded ot Pogo 29052, Volune 21, 3ta.te Reco1'd or
Vl&ter Rie:ht CcrU.1'1ootca. 5.'h.eoo lo.ndo oleo bc.vc o. eupplcm?ntnl r18ht under

permit No. 23256 to tha uco of the rater otorod 1n Crane Proir1e Re.cerro1r

\":1th o date of priori~ o'1! Fo~ 2a, 19130 !fuor:o lanllo o:ro !rr!ec,tcil by

'Tu.a ~pplice:nto 1-wroinp mm0x-s of tlw lc.srulo abOVG ltl.e0orib~d9 p!N>p,o£Ja

to tranter tho tater x2ght thororo, !thou 200 0 pm!or±7,to 00 acres

in S~ tm-! of Section 99 '?o\mnhip 16 South, ~14 Eeot, Wo!.1.,



Tho lands involved herein o.ro within tho boun4ar1.oe ot th.- Central

Orogon Irrigation District and +Jle Board ·of Dirocto.ro of co.id Diotr1ct approved

tb.8 proposed change in place of uoo of l".Otor e.t o rogulnr mootiIJa hold

1y 5, 1976.

No objection havi»8 bson filed and 1t appc~ that tho propoeod

change in ple.co of use of rater ma:, bo DOdo ,nthout 1njur.y to oxiot1D8 risbto,

the application should bo approved.

NOW, Tl-IEREFORE, it horoby io ORDERED thot the p~opocod ch!lJ:l8o in

place of uoo of \"r.ltor dosoribod hol'oin, \?1 thout loo□ of pr1on-cy, io o:p1,:rovcd.

It io FURTHER onDERED that oid r::lter co tronot'orrod obol.l ~

applied to beneficial ue on oz before October 1, 1977,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon roccip; o proof C3tiDfactory to

the Uoter Resources Director ot complete ovplicat!on of t:nto~ to tonofic1oJ.

uso on the lands to rhich tho rater io troJlofcrr~ hcrcby0 o oortificot~ of

\"later right m.ll ba iooued to tho Central Oregon !rri.!!8-tion Diotnot confirm­

{ng this anl prior chngeo ithin tho Dior±ct

/cl JAIS:S Ea SDXSOIT
2i:cc2



#»....

NEIL.GOLDSCHMIOT
GOVER NOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3739

James W. Powers
Attorney at Law
200 North Belknap
Prineville, Oregon 97754-1998

Dear Jim: Ref. files: T-3174 & T-3459

Transfer 3174 was per£ected when we received
Appropriation. The enclosed final proof
transfer 3459 which was also perfected by Mr.
Proof of Appropriation £or it.

the signed Proof of
map also includes

McCasland signing a

Both of these trans£ers are located in section 9 not section 16
where tax lot 201 is located by the map you sent.

If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE
Senior Water Right Specialist



T.16S., R.14E.,WM.

"
POWELL

.· ..-
IUTT£

.~ 10

- Tr.-3174 ~~~

7-s«Z
FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

TRANSFER Nos. 3174 8 3459
Application No. . PermitNo .

IN NAME OF

.............8.Q8.EBI..W,..M,.CAS.LAND .
Surveyed· .MAX.2.7..• 19~Q., by .L.li..NUM-4 .

Rev. z-is95eo
Coup -N-I



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CROOKLall

Name:

Proof of Appropriation of Water

Robert w. Mccasland

Address: Rt, 1, Box 496 Powell Butte, OR 97753

Source of Supply:

Permit No.:

Tributary of:

Amount of Water:

Priority Date:

Deschutes River

Transfcr No.:2to
Columbia River

October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907

Use: irrigation of 8.0 acres

Location and Point of Diversion: Central Oregon Canal

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

2.2 acres NE NE
5.8 acres ,SE NE;

Section 9
Township 16 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change of Place of Use..,,....~-------------dBDDOVed by the order of the Water Resources

Di rector entered October 7, 1976 I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .2:J day of p"'7LJ~~
1985 4a5

2641A
'•...
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Permit No.

Transfer No. ? · /J 9----.;;._~--- County __(_~~~,,-_~ /_,_

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER
,.Jl ' 94 319\'\' • J I .,, -19'\ ' Me

P I .1 I, , ' I ' .. ,-1 yy1. Name '" 0 ,J. • ,- I , M a,I 2. Address E;,!/ Bo t
I I

3. Source of Supply !_)_,_,,_. __, __l•_._r.._1~·.,__.,,,_---__.._f<___..1_· L- -, _

.., I I
Tributary of ~_.5 .._.._._•_/_. .,___,_,_,_._. _

4. Amount of water--------------- 5. Priority date __f_✓_- ,_0__/__
t

6. Use I.,,· re:,...------------------------------------------------(
7. Lo cat ion of point of divers ion L " I , r-------"'---'- ...._ _

8. The description of land given belc~ and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to that found to be irrigated:

',MN '

• I ... I. I

I have read the above and foregoiag proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change of •· ·, ' ~· ~ , .. c.-~------------------approved by the order of the 1 '---------- -----------------entered 5' •1 J () ·; ' ; I know the contents thereof, and that the
facts therein stated are true.

day of -----IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ------19 ----
Legal Owner of the above described lands
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33541

-------------------

Surface Application

Reservoir Application

'=---=-=Gr0unq. Water Apglfaation

........,,,,,~1F-FaFI.S'.fer Appli€a-1!:ir0n

=------Copying

~,.........;F)Cuensi0n of Time

j!ontFactorcs License~-
Operators Examination

-=--'=-'O)perat0rs License

No Money



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FDR

CHANGE IN PIACE OF USE FROM DESCHUTES RIVER

Crook

..-
October 31, 1900 and Decem-
ber 2, 1907 -

, Trib. of --------------

County
} lhey4ql ­

Address Powell Butte, Oregon ~~ -.._ ..: 7 / .I

irrigation c:,{Use

Amount of Water Priority Date

a==s. °t.
. --5ource of Supply Deschutes River

Transfer No. 3459
Qbert w. weCcs/ad

l. Name Carland-ilda- Fiseher

2.

3.

4.

5. Proposed Point of Diversion -------------------------

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

...- I - I - - I 3= =21 h _c::_ 14 E. 9 SE NE :::S=:a:- at

I I '; Nr ,2-g

I I
-3

I
I
I I
I .

I
I



.s--27-£!0

#
t.-13-Bs;-

.Ih "5feL t-fC/'1/v

P-cJ_cJA cl (O/Y1d./.) LUWt O6 {QJV\4..Q

~01.r.xN-J
e.€

•





I,. .

T 16S., R.14E.,WM.

POWELL BUTTE

n-a»aI
r-s«ssA

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER Nos. 3174 a 3459
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

......ROBERT.W..Mc.CASL.AND......
S u rv e y ed .MAY.27... 1 9 . $. 0 . , b y .I..H..NUNN..........

Coup -4#-t



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OFDIRECTORS
DONMILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETH WERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLlAM PREWITT
DONFARRIER
TOM KASBERGER

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P.O. BOX !148

REDMOND. OREGON 97756

PHONES 548-2413, 548-3151

ROBERTA. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L. EWING

ASSISTANTSECRETARY
J. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL

March 31, 1978

·,·.:
James WV. Carver Jr., Engineer
State of Oregon
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Carver,

Enclosed you will find notices of application of water to beneficial
use.

No. 2759
No. 3034
No, 3113
No. 3153
No. 3174
No. 3179
No. 3200
No. 3268
No. 3270
NO. 3271
No. 3299
NO. 3336
No. 3353
NO. 3448
No. 3452
NO, 3455
NO, 3459
No. 3461
No. 3463
No. 3464
No. 3460

Eugene Patterson, Contract Purchaser
W. J. LeBleu, Warranty Deed.
Thomas M. & Douglas A. Sawyer, Contract Purchaser
Paul E. Lee, Contract Purchaser
Robert W. McCasland, Contract Purchaser
ttoward A. Peacock, Contract Purchaser
Kenneth W. ttuddle, Deed Nolder
W. Curtis, Kaeshe, Warranty Deed
W. J. Bastian, Title nolder
Carrol D. Murders, Deed nolder
Don nepperle, Contract Purchaser
George.Abbas, Title Nolder
W. R. Richardson, Deed Nolder
Lester P. Creasey, Warranty Deed
Frank W. Marthaller, Contract Purchaser
Orlo R. Flock, Title older
R. W. McCasland, Contract Purchaser
Albert R. Gibson, Title Holder
Dan H. Heierman, Title Holder
D. W. Olds, Warranty Deed
Lester Paxton, Warranty Deed

•Zc
bert A. Anderson

Secretary-Manager

RAA/dkc

Enclosures: Notice of Application of water beneficial use.



STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water ••
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the W~ 11
Resources Director approying water right transfer application N~j4oj ~
was accomplished y Co.[ /sr _,197. ,'i
.hd9 /272 'if,V, '?ffi' ~e_,£<--.,.,,Q ;'a .P. '

• ..m#Es±&i+
0 Please send form for application for extension of time limi.P.' j



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 3459____.:;_;.~-

hereby certify that

on Q.0A,'€ l,J , 192_?, the water has been applied to
7

the lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the

Water Resources Director dated ((}ef 7 , / '77 l-
>

, approving an

application for a change in place of use of water from N~y -'SE'¥

-d,ati> 1s, 7nu,o /s,Yr /€eh 0..



Application for Transler of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

We_,i, Carl and .. ulilda Fischer .
(Name, of applicant)

of ~.~.~~.~.~ ~!:I.~.~~·····················································• County of Craok ,
(Postoftlce)

State of ~.~~9~.~ , do hereby make application for change _. .

........................................................................................ in_ place □f use .
(In point of diversion: pince of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is R.~.l?.P..IJ!JJ;g§..JU,..V..~;r;' -..................•............•.......
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is J.:i-::.r.t9!;1.:l,;J.9.D. - ., .
(lrrS.,atlon: Mining: Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is C.ant.1::al .O.r.eQ.QT.l Can.al .

4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ·············-····-····-·······································
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ··················- Tp R W. M., in the County of -·······-······················-···--··························(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

15 14 15

eaooea-oe

I I'•
en 9$e»;,..J JJ •fj

....,_______ -------- -------- --------·-·
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
'1o" pe l 3-.
9Ds! 1s P1s°
h0pre»sos oi ·a

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.!?.~ .
(If not ownor. explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .Y.~~ .

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Oc.:t.•....:U.,..1.900.aD.9 R.~.C.., ? J..~.QZ .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .N.o. If so, give number
(Yea or No)

of permit .

Form 113--2M-8-63 ees le 2o
1o
30 ­



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? No
(Yes or No)

If so, give number of certificate .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.............Y~~ : If so, give title of proceedings AAJW.di.~-1:;1.:t.i...o.n. ...o.f t.h.e. D..e.s.cbu.te.s fil.v.e.r .
(Yes· or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....Y.as.,....P.ag.e...J'.7.•...C:OJ:_D...Su.pµl.emen:t.al.,.P.ag.e...11±5.-E
(If not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec, NE 1•4 NW 1-4 SW 1·4 SE 1-4

5 7.p-10u) ,
yi 7,¢-1476.)
g 7,317-+6)

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change In point of divers ion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N . or S.) CE. or W.)

corner of being within the of Section............. Tp............ R. W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N . or S.l (No. E. or W,)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. I not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

. . .

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diveFsion and the proposed point of diver­

sion? ···········-···················•

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If a.PPllcat!on ~ fot change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .Yes: .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT- . -

None

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are......................m...hngfi.al...S...........--......-..

····················································································•·········•·•··········•·······•········································· .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

lex, ..Earl.and_lilda.Fischer................................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief. •In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my han:this •.,....iiit±::/;.......

......6....l,V~ 2t.::......;;,_c.J;.,_,,__ .
(Name of applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..~day of 222.~ : , 19,Z,S.
'1tart­

My commission expire~.'....~K./..f?Zf:_.....

The 8.D0 acres of water right listed on page 145-E of the Decree asRemarks - .

ID Supplementalright asurshasd from.th District y theFisher:therefore
all.. of the...rights .. on the...NE¼- ..SE¾ ..of.. saict section 15rest upon .. and are.. under the..

..□wnership ..of__.carl .. and lilda Fischer .

. Application ..approved...bY... the_Borad .. of ..uirector._□f the.. Central. Dreg□n.__I rrigatian .

. Distri.ct..at ..a regular meeting__held May..5.,. 1976 .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

[Notarial Seal]



(503) 447-5697

JAMESW. POWERS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
200 NORTH BELKNAP

PRINEVILLE, OREGON 97754

Central Oregon Irrigation District
847 South 6th Street
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Re: Eight Acres of Water Rights
N.E., S.E., 15-15-14 E.W.M.
Fischer/Bovee/McCasland

Dear Mr. Anderson:

REGEN
AU241976

WATER RESC?CES DEPT
c1 ft -».s··-i.., ...-?]

Mr. and Mrs. Carl Fischer are the present owners of 8 acres
of water rights located in the N.E., S.E., 15-15-14 E.W.M.

In March of 1975 the Fischers attempted to transfer these
water rights to Mr. and Mrs. Allen Bovee. The Bovees paid
for the transfer, however it was later determined that the
Bovees did not have sufficient non-water right land upon
which to place the 8 acres.

It is now the desire of the Fischers and the Bovees to trans­
fer the 8 acres to Mr. and Mrs. Robert W. McCasland's land
located on S ,- 7¢ 7-­
Therefore, this letter is a request, by the Fischers and the
Bovees, for C.O.I. to prepare the necessary transfer papers
and an acknowledgment by the McCaslands that they want these
water rights.

Once the necessary papers are prepared and delivered to Mr.
Powers, he will thereafter obtain the notarized signatures of
the Fischers and thereafter request approval of the transfer
by the district.

Thank you.

Mr. Carl Fischer

(led] ho. C.L_E
Mrs. Carl Fischer

Mr. Robert • McCasland

Mrs. Allen Bovee


